GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5762
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2003
FINANCING BY NHB
SAVSHIBHAIMAKWANA

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Housing Bank is providing finance for State housing projects; and

(b) if so, the State-wise, finance provided for such project during the last three years particularly to Gujarat ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) & (b): National Housing Bank(NHB) provides financial assistance fohousing and development projects implemented by State owned agencies like Housing Boards, Development Authorities, Municipal Authorities etc. NHB hasso far provided financial assistance to the tune of Rs.552.61 crores to various State Government agencies. The details of State-wise (including Gujarat) finance provided by NHB for State owned housing and development projects during the last three years is as under:

(Rs.in crores)

Year 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03@

Himachal Pradesh 1.42 4.55 2.36
Madhya Pradesh 9.05 20.32 6.72
Tamil Nadu 6.43 3.15 0.00

West Bengal 25.00 10.00 10.00
Goa 0.83 2.62 1.27

Rajasthan 1.21 8.38 17.73
Gujarat # 25.48 62.23 0.93
Total 69.42 111.25 39.04

@ For the 9 month period July 2002 to March 2003.
# This includes the special assistance of Rs.51.44 crores provided to Gujarat State Disaster
Management Authority and Gujarat Rural Housing Board for earthquake rehabilitation housing projects.
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